ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT 92002718

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that ARCO Transportation Alaska, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as ARCO Pipe Line Company, with offices at 300 Oceangate, Long Beach, California 90802-4341 ("ATA"), in consideration of the sum of Ten*Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid by ARCO Pipe Line Company, a Delaware corporation, whose mailing address is 200 ARCO Place, Independence, Kansas 67301 ("Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell, assign, convey, and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the rights, title, interest and estate of ATA in, to and under that certain right of way easement covering land located in Lake County, Indiana, as more fully described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Easement").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns. forever; it being understood that this assignment is subject to the respective terms and conditions of the Easement.

The Assignment has been executed on the date or dates of the acknowledgements hereto but shall be effective for all purposes as of March 1, 1991.

Document is									
Attest:	NOTOFF	ARGO Transportation	Alaska, Inc.						
Corl at	is Document is the Lake Count	the property of y Recorder!	emit.						
Carol A. Staton		Norman'R. Benne	tt in The						
Assistant Secretary		Vice President	10 38						
STATE OF KANSAS)) SS:								
COUNTY OF MONTGO			192						
Norman R. Bennett and respectively, and acknowledge	991, personally appeal Carol A. Staton, it edged the execution of		Alaska, Inc., by ssistant Secretary						
above written.	FILED								
	JAN 13 1992	Mildred S. Notary Public, Montgor	Lussell nery						
an	WOITOR LAKE COUNTY	County, Kansas (Mildred L. Russell)							
My commission expires:									

February 7, 1992

This instrument was prepared by Mark A. Plake, ARCO Pipe Line Company, ARCO Building, Independence, Kansas.

Line No.	Grantors	Grantee .	Property Description	Date	Instrument Recorded	
			A contract of the contract of		Book	Page
L 702	Mathilda M. Demmon Walter W. Demmon	Sinclair Refining Company	The E/2 of the W/2 of the NW/4 of Section 11, Township 35 North, Range 8			
		NOT This Document	West, containing 40 acres, more or less, Caster out in deed to grantor recorded in Deed Book 221 Page 21. The R/W easement not to exceed a width of 30. ment is the property 201-2+31. County Recorder!	Jul. 6, 1943	362	388
		S		The second process of		
			SEAL MOIANA MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE P			
					One of the Company of	
			- Company of the Comp	47 TOTAL PROPERTY.		Advance Alexander and Communication